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Volkswagen — We drive football

Football sponsorship has a long tradition at Volkswagen. The company is actively engaged with clubs
based near its production sites, in amateur football, in cultural projects and in fighting for diversity and
equality within the sport. On top of that, Volkswagen has been an official partner of the DFB-Pokal since
2012. Together with the DFB, Volkswagen has created the “DFB-Pokal Walk of Fame”, a unique
exhibition at Berlin's Olympiastadion to honour Germany’s domestic cup and its heroes.

The major partnership between Volkswagen and the German Football Association (DFB) began on 1st
January 2019. Until at least the end of July 2024, Volkswagen will remain the official mobility partner
of the DFB and its national teams, as well as supporting the 21 state associations made up of around
25,000 clubs. On an international level, Volkswagen is an official partner of UEFA’s international
competitions, including the UEFA Women's EUROs in England in summer 2022. Additionally,
Volkswagen supports a number of national football associations around the world alongside the DFB,
such as world champions France, the Netherlands, USA, Switzerland, Austria, Finland and Denmark.

Professional football isn't the only focus, however; grassroots football in particular provides the link
between Volkswagen and “Volkssport” — the people’s game. Following its motto “Football is all of us”,
the company supports football from the grassroots level all the way to the very top. Volkswagen also
promotes diversity and equal opportunities in football. For example, the “a chance to play” initiative
(https://a-chance-to-play.de) was created together with the charity “terre des homes” to offer a brighter
future to more than 30,000 disadvantaged children in Brazil, Germany, India, Rwanda and South Africa
thanks to donations from Volkswagen staff.

Contact Volkswagen Sports Communications

Christoph Adomat

Head of Volkswagen Sports Communications
Mailbox 011/18710 - 38436 Wolfsburg

Phone +49 5361 947856

Mail christoph.adomat@volkswagen.de
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Ingo Roersch Christian Schiebold

Volkswagen Sports Communications Volkswagen Sports Communications
Phone +49 172 133 2640 Phone +49 152 54954231
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Volkswagen Sports Communications
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1. OptaFacts

Sport-Club Freiburg — RB Leipzig %IQ l
21st May 2022 210D
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e This will be the 15th meeting between RB Leipzig and SC Freiburg in competitive football. RB go into the
final on a five-game unbeaten run against SC in all competitions (W2 D3 - including two 1-1 draws in the
Bundesliga this season). SC have never beaten Leipzig away from Freiburg (D3, L4 - have all been away
games). Christian Streich has been in charge of Freiburg for all 14 previous matches.

e SC Freiburg are the 40th different club to reach a DFB-Pokal final. The last team to win their first Pokal final
was Bayer 04 Leverkusen in 1993 (against Hertha BSC's reserves). Each of the last four first-time finalists
since 1993 have lost without scoring, including RB Leipzig in 2019 (3-0 against Bayern).

e RB Leipzig have reached the DFB-Pokal final for the third time in the last four seasons — the most of any club
during this period. They have lost both finals — only four clubs were beaten in their first three finals (1. FC
Kaiserslautern, Alemannia Aachen, Fortuna Diisseldorf and MSV Duisburg).

e SC Freiburg have made the final of the DFB-Pokal despite playing all five of their games this season away
from home. The last team to manage this was Werder Bremen on their way to lifting the title in 2008/09.
Just like Bremen back then (1-1, 3-1 on penalties), SC got past Hamburger SV in the semi-finals (3-1).

e RB Leipzig won all five of their games on the way to the final in normal time for the first time in their history.
Since the start of 1993/94, only FC Bayern have won all six matches within 90 minutes in a Pokal campaign
(in 2005, 2013 and 2020).

e RB Leipzig only let in one goal on their route to the final, same as they did last season. No team has faced
fewer shots on average per game than them in the Pokal this term (5.6), whilst only Borussia Dortmund had
a lower Expected Goals Against value (0.4) than RB (0.6).

e The final will be Christian Streich’'s 396th competitive game in charge of Freiburg and RB Leipzig's 396th
match in professional football. Since the Bundesliga was founded, only Karlsruhe’s Winfried Schéafer has had
more games in professional football with one club under his belt (the final was his 406th) going into his first
Pokal final with them (lost 1-0 to Kaiserslautern in 1996).

e Freiburg’s Lucas Holer is the top provider in the Pokal this season with five assists. He has set up a goal on
average every 70 minutes, the best ratio among players to have played at least 250 minutes, as is his average
of setting up 2.3 shots per game.

e Freiburg’s Vincenzo Grifo has scored four goals in the DFB-Pokal this season to equal the club record for a
single campaign (Nils Petersen in 2015/16, Oliver Freund and Martin Braun both in 1993/94 all scored four
too). He has bettered his Expected Goals Value of 2.1 by almost two goals (1.9) — a competition high in
2021/22.

e 14 different players have had a hand in at least one goal for RB Leipzig in the DFB-Pokal this season — a
competition high this term and a new club record for RB in a Pokal campaign. Since detailed data collection
began in 2008/09, only Bremen (in 2019/20) and Bayern (2009/10) have had more players directly involved
in at least one goal in a single Pokal campaign (both 15).
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2. Analysis

The 79th DFB-Pokal final

SC Freiburg and RB Leipzig will contest the 79th DFB-Pokal final on 21st May 2022. The final has always taken
place at the Olympiastadion in Berlin since 1985, making this the 38th consecutive final to be played there (44th
in total). Either Leipzig or Freiburg will become the 26th different winner of the cup. Here’s an overview of the
record winners and finalists:

Rank Club Titles Finals
1 FC Bayern Miinchen 20 24
2 SV Werder Bremen 6 10

FC Schalke 04 5 12

3 Borussia Dortmund 5 10
Eintracht Frankfurt 5 8

6 1. FC KoIn 4 10
6 1. FC Niirnberg 4 6

This will be the first final since 1993 between two teams that have never won the Pokal before. Back then, Bayer
04 Leverkusen defeated Hertha BSC's reserves 1-0.

Route to the final

SC Freiburg's run to the final RB Leipzig 0

Round Opponent Result H/A Round Opponent Result | H/A
First round FC Wiirzburger Kickers 1-0 A First round SV Sandhausen 4-0 A
Srifj‘:]r(‘jd VFL Osnabriick if ;Ezr?atm:s)z A Srifmd SV Babelsberg 03 10 | A
Round of 16 TSG Hoffenheim 4-1 A Round of 16 | FC Hansa Rostock 2-0 H
Quarterfinals VfL Bochum 1848 2-1 (a.e.t). A Quarterfinals Hannover 96 4-0 A
Semi-finals Hamburger SV 3-1 A Semi-finals 1. FC Union Berlin 2-1 H

SC Freiburg had effectively booked their place in their first ever DFB-Pokal by half time against HSV (3-1). Nils
Petersen (11°), Nicolas Hofler (17°) and Vincenzo Grifo (35') had the game wrapped up early on, with Hamburg
only managing a late consolation goal in the 88th minute.

e This was the earliest SCF had ever scored three goals in a Pokal game (35 minutes). They also became just
the second team in Pokal history to score three first-half goals away from home in a semi-final. The only
other side to have managed this is FC Bayern in 1984, during a legendary 6-6 draw at Schalke (led 3-2 at the
break).

Unlike Freiburg, RB Leipzig only sealed their spot in the final late on against Union Berlin. Emil Forsberg headed
in the winner in the 92nd minute, after Andre Silva had cancelled out FCU’s opener (61°).
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First-time finalists have had little success in recent years

Freiburg are the 40th different club to reach a DFB-Pokal final. The last club to win their first final was Bayer 04
Leverkusen in 1993 (defeated Hertha's reserves 1-0, who were also in their first final). Since 1993, each of the
last four first-time finalists have lost without scoring, including RB Leipzig in 2019 (3-0 against Bayern).

R-P
DFB-POKa e 3 a 100 04

New finalist Opponent Season Score Result Extra time?
VL Wolfsburg Borussia Monchengladbach | 1994/95 0-3 L No
FC Energie Cottbus VfB Stuttgart 1996/97 0-2 L No
1. FC Union Berlin FC Schalke 04 2000/01 0-2 L No
L No

RB Leipzig FC Bayern Miinchen 2018/19 0-3

e Thelast player to score for a first-time finalist was Leverkusen’s UIf Kirsten. He got the only goal of the game
in 1993 against Hertha's reserves.

A team effort by Leipzig

Benjamin Henrichs set up Emil Forsberg in injury time of Leipzig’s semi-final win with his first assist in the Pokal
this season. The Swede became RB’s ninth different goalscorer in the Pokal this term, a club record and a
competition high in 2021/22.

e 14 different players have had a hand in at least one goal for RB Leipzig in the DFB-Pokal this season — a
competition high this term and a new club record for RB in a Pokal campaign. Since detailed data collection
began in 2008/09, only Bremen (in 2019/20) and Bayern (2009/10) have had more players directly involved
in at least one goal in one Pokal campaign (both 15).

Leipzig's defence has also been impressive once again this season:

e RB Leipzig only let in one goal on their route to the final, the same as they conceded last season en route to
the final. No team has faced fewer shots on average per game than them in the Pokal this term (5.6).

Grifo and Petersen close to breaking SC records — Holer already has

Nils Petersen scored his 12th goal in the DFB-Pokal for Freiburg against HSV to draw level with Alexander
lashvili’s club record. Interestingly, the man with the most goals in Bundesliga history as a substitute has scored
all of his 19 Pokal goals (for several clubs) as a starter.

e Vincenzo Grifo has scored four goals in the DFB-Pokal this season to equal the club record in a single
campaign, only previously managed by Nils Petersen in 2015/16 and both Oliver Freund and Martin Braun in
1993/94.

e Freiburg’s Lucas Holer is the top provider in the Pokal this season with five assists. This is a club record
since detailed data collection began in 2008/09.
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A first final for both coaches

This will be the first DFB-Pokal final for both Freiburg coach Christian Streich and RB Leipzig boss Domenico
Tedesco. This is the third season in a row with two coaches coming up against each other in their first Pokal
finals. Dortmund’s Edin Terzic beat Leipzig’s Julian Nagelsmann 4-1 last season and Hansi Flick was a 4-2
winner with Bayern the year before against Peter Bosz's Leverkusen.

e Tedesco, aged 36 years and 251 days, could become the youngest coach to win the DFB-Pokal since Hans-
Dieter Tippenhauer, who won the cup in 1979 with Fortuna Diisseldorf (35y and 250d).

e Domenico Tedesco has won 10 of his 11 games in the DFB-Pokal, only losing in the 2018 semi-finals with
Schalke 04 against Eintracht Frankfurt (1-0 H). Since 2000, only Niko Kovac (95%) and Pep Guardiola (94%)
have a higher win percentage in this competition than Tedesco (91%, same as Louis van Gaal — minimum
of six games).

e The final will be Christian Streich’'s 396th competitive game in charge of Freiburg and RB Leipzig's 396th
match in professional football. Since the Bundesliga was founded, only Karlsruhe’s Winfried Schéafer has had
more games in professional football with one club under his belt (the final was his 406th) going into his first
Pokal final with them (lost 1-0 to Kaiserslautern in 1996).

3. Head-to-Head Record — Results (all competitions)

Sport-Club Freiburg wins Draws RB Leipzig wins Sport-Club Freiburg goals RB Leipzig goals
Total: 14 4 4 6 16 27
Average Goals scored per Game 3.1
we drive
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4. Expected Goals
RB Leipzig have the highest xG in the DFB-Pokal this season. They have an Expected Goals Value of 12.6 and

have taken their opportunities to score 13 goals — the most of any team in this season’s competition.
All 13 of them have been from inside the penalty box:

s=. RB Leipzig 7 STATS
~  Shot locations | DFB Pokal 2021-22 /7 PERFORM

Excluding own goals

13 goals

12.6 xG

74 ) shots

0.17 xG per shot

5 games

Low xG High xG
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Vincenzo Grifo is Freiburg's top goalscorer in the Pokal this season with four goals to his name. The Italian has
almost bettered his Expected Goals value of 2.1 by two goals (1.9) — a competition high in 2021/22. He has
scored both penalties he has taken (both 0.79 xG), whilst his other two goals have come from tricky shooting
positions (0.08 xG in Osnabriick and 0.09 xG in Sinsheim). The following graphic shows where Grifo has taken
his nine shots from:

@ Vincenzo Grifo 7 STATS
Sport-Club Freiburg | DFB Pokal 2021-22 /¥ PERFORM

[ 1

xG per shot

minutes

Low xG High xG
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5. Expected Goals Against

RB Leipzig have only let in one goal on their route to the final. On average, their opponents have managed just
5.6 shots against them per match. Only Borussia Dortmund have had a lower Expected Goals Against value per
game (0.4) than RB (0.6). As can be seen in the graphic below, RB have faced very few shots from dangerous

positions:

. RB Leipzig i STATS

Opponent's shot locations | DFB Pokal 2021-22 PERFORM

Excluding own goals

0.2 goalspergame

xG per game

shots per game

xG per shot

Low xG High xG

we drive
football




Sport-Club Freiburg — RB Leipzig
DFB-Pokal, Final 2022 - Volkswagen Data Service

6. Assists

Freiburg’s Lucas Holer is the top provider in the Pokal this season with five assists, a club record since detailed
data collection began in 2008/09. He has set up a goal on average every 70 minutes, the best ratio among
players to have played at least 250 minutes, as is his average of setting up 2.3 shots per game. The following
graphic shows from where he has set up goals or shots:

% Lucas Holer STATS
W& sport-Club Freiburg | DFB Pokal 2021-22 /7 PERFORM

Assists Chances
(5) Created (9)

Pass Start Pass Received
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7. Keeping Goals Prevented

According to the Expected Goals model, Freiburg’'s Mark Flekken should have conceded 3.8 more goals based
on the quality of opposition shots. The SC goalkeeper, however, has only let in two goals (excluding the own
goal against Hoffenheim), therefore preventing 1.8 goals. Only 1860 Munich’s Marco Hiller (3.4) and Gladbach’s
Yann Sommer (3.0) have prevented more goals in the DFB-Pokal in 2021/22. The graphic below depicts the
shots on Flekken'’s goal:

% Mark Flekken /i STATS

On-Target Shots Faced | Sport-Club Freiburg | DFB Pokal 2021-22 PERFORM

Goals Prevented:
Goals Conceded
xGOT Conceded

On-Target Shots Faced
Own goals are removed

Outcome: xGOT Value:

SEV] Goal
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8. High Turnovers

RB Leipzig have won possession within 40 meters of the opposition’s goal on 56 occasions in the DFB-Pokal
this season — only 1. FC Union Berlin have managed this more often (57 times). Even though this has only
resulted in four shots for Leipzig, this statistic still highlights the way they press opponents. This graphic clearly
shows in which areas of the pitch Leipzig force their opponents into losing the ball.

. RB Leipzig /1 STATS

= High Turnovers | DFB Pokal 2021-22 PERFORM

High Turnovers:

Shot-ending:

Goal-ending:
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SC Freiburg, on the other hand, have been susceptible when opponents have pressed them in the Pokal this
season. Their opponents have won the ball high up the pitch 55 times against them, with 10 shots coming from
these turnovers — both are competition highs this term. This graphic shows that Freiburg have even lost the ball
in their own box on two occasions, and both times the opposition got a shot away.

Sport-Club Freiburg 7 STATS
High Turnovers Against | DFB Pokal 2021-22 /" PERFORM

High Turnovers Against:

Shot-ending: .

Goal-ending: \E
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9. Progressive Carries

RB Leipzig’s Willi Orban has averaged 18 progressive carries per 90 minutes in the DFB-Pokal this season (runs
longer than 5 meters forward with the ball) - this is a competition high among all players to have played at least
250 minutes. The long-serving defender, who has been at the club since 2015, often looks to carry the ball
forwards in the middle of the park during build-up play, even going into the opposition half at times, as you can

see in the graphic below:

. Willi Orban Carries 7 STATS
" RB Leipzig | DFB Pokal 2021-22 /7" PERFORM

A progressive carry is defined as a player moving
88 progressive carries Attacking Direction with the ball more than five metres up-field

Overall, only Hamburg's Sebastian Schonlau (306) has been involved in more sequences than Willi Orban (298)
this season. Of all players to have played at least 250 minutes in the Pokal this term, only his teammate Kevin
Kampl (61) has been involved in more sequences on average per 90 minutes than the Hungarian (60).
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10. Last head-to-head Tactical

Matchday 25, Bundesliga, 2022-03-05

RB Leipzig - Sport-Club Freiburg 1-1 (0-1)

9
18 v 1 9
NkSHku Poulsen E . L
# 59' Demirovic Holer
#~ 79' # 79'
10
E. 8
Forsberg 32 — M.
~ 79' V. 300‘/ Eggestein 1L7
8 44 G:'fo Glinter Kiibler 39
A. K. 22 65' Haberer
Haidara Kampl N.
3 # 50' Mukiele
Angelifio # 58' 4 3 5
Nico M.
132 }_6 Schlotterbeck Lierfﬁart Gulde
. - # 65' # 89'
Gvardiol 4 Klostermann
W.
Orban
26 47
1 07 M.
P; . Flekken
Gulacsi

31 J. Martinez 47 1 B. Uphoff 47

2 M. Simakan 2 H. Siquet

14 T. Adams 18 N. Petersen .~ 79'

17 D. Szoboszlai .~ 79' 20 K. Schade

23 M. Halstenberg 22 R. Sallai .~ 79'

25D. Olmo » 59' 25 K. Sildillia » 65'

27 K. Laimer 29 Jeong Woo-Yeong ~ 65'

33 André Silva » 59'

39 B. Henrichs = 68" »~ 58’

31 Keven Schlotterbeck

61 R. Wagner

89'

0-1 (38.) E. Demirovic

1-1 (90.) Angelifio (assist D. Szoboszlai)

W ELETEIE

Domenico Tedesco

Christian Streich

Game Statistics

14 Total Shots (incl. blocked) 4

6 Shots on Goal 3

8 Fouls 15
57% Duels won in % 43%
88% Passing accuracy in % 71%
72% Possession in % 28%

J. Gvardiol (3)

Player Statistics
Most Shots (incl. blocked)

E. Demirovic (2)

Angelifio (2) Most Chances Created E. Demirovic (2)
J. Gvardiol (149) Most Touches P. Lienhart (64)
W. Orban (2) Most Fouls L. Holer (3)
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11. Semi-final - Sport-Club Freiburg

DFB-Pokal Semi-finals

Date: 2022-04-19
m Hamburger SV - Sport-Club Freiburg 1-3 (0-3) w% )
AL 7,/
Starting Line-Up Bench
18 1 B. Uphoff &7
N 2 H. Siquet
) 9 L. Holer ~ 64'
Peteren 11 E. Demirovic ~ 64'
19 J. Haberer » 79'
32 22 25 K. Sildillia 90’
V. 29 R. 31 Keven Schlotterbeck
Grifo Jeong Sallai 33 N. Weillhaupt = 90+3' .~ 79'
” Woo-Yeong 7 64' 61 R. Wagner
. . Goals
27 8 0-1 (11.) N. Petersen
N. M. 0-2 (17.) N. Hofler
Hofler . )
63" Eggestein 0-3 (35.) V. Grifo pen
- 1-3 (88.) R. Glatzel (assist M. Muheim)
30 4 7
C. 4 J.
Giinter Nico 3 Schmid
57 Schlotterbeck P. # 90'
71 Lienhart
26 A7
M.
Flekken

Game Statistics

12 Total Shots (incl. blocked) 12
5 Shots on Goal 5
12 Fouls 12
55% Duels won in % 45%
80% Passing accuracy in % 64%
62% Possession in % 38%

Player Statistics
Most Shots (incl. blocked)
Most Chances Created

A. Suhonen (4)
S. Kittel (3)
S. Schonlau (111)

N. Petersen (2)

V. Grifo (2)
Most Touches N. Hofler (59)
J. Meffert (3) Most Fouls R. Sallai (4)
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12. Semi-final - RB Leipzig

DFB-Pokal Semi-finals Date: 2022-04-20
sl . . . .
= RB Leipzig - 1. FC Union Berlin 2-1 (0-1) Faom
Starting Line-Up Bench
33 31 J. Martinez 47
André 18 9Y. Poulsen ~ 90'
Silva C. 10 E. Forsberg » 62'
790" Nkunku 14 T. Adams
22 N. Mukiele
3 39 23 M. Halstenberg - 90'
Angelifio 17 B. 37 S. Raebiger
D. 25 Henrichs 38 Hugo Novoa
Szoboszlai D. 44 K. Kampl
27 0-1 (25.) S. Becker (assist C. Trimmel)
Lai}:ﬁer 1-1 (61.) André Silva pen
35' 2-1 (90.) E. Forsberg (assist B. Henrichs)
4
32 W. 2
J. Orban M.
Gvardiol Simakan
# 90' 90+4'
1.8
P.
Gulacsi

Game Statistics

10 Total Shots (incl. blocked) 11
4 Shots on Goal 2
9 Fouls 14
53% Duels won in % 47%
87% Passing accuracy in % 67%
69% Possession in % 31%

Player Statistics

W. Orban (2) Most Shots (incl. blocked) T. Awoniyi (4)
B. Henrichs (3) Most Chances Created C. Trimmel (2)
W. Orban (133) Most Touches C. Trimmel (56)
André Silva (3) Most Fouls R. Khedira (4)
we drive
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13. Team Analysis - Offense

12 Goals 13
68 Shots (incl. blocked) 74
54% Shooting Accuracy 53%
24% Goals to Shots Ratio 20%
11 Big Chances 20
55% Big Chance Conversion 60%
2 Hit Woodwork 3
2 Headed Goals 3
8 Different Goalscorers 9
1 Fast Break Goals 3

14. Team Analysis - Defense

5 Goals Conceded 1

67 Shots Conceded 28
3 Headed Goals Conceded 0
1 Fast Break Goals Conceded 0
1 Set-Piece Goals Conceded 0
1 Goals Conceded after Corners 0
79 Fouls 39
13 Yellow Cards

0 Total Red Cards 0
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15. Team Analysis - Set-Pieces and General Play

el

3 Set-Piece Goals 2

1 Goals after Corners 0

17 Corners for a Goal 0

17 Corners 33
2407 Passes 3387
76% Passing Accuracy 86%

70 Crosses 61
19% Crossing Accuracy 25%
125 Duels per Game 92
50% Duels won 55%

16. Results Turnaround

Sport-Club Freiburg 5 4 1 0
RB Leipzig 5 5 0 0
Games when trailing Games Then won Then drew* Then lost
Sport-Club Freiburg 1 0 1 0
RB Leipzig 1 1 0 0

Cup matches that go to penalties are statistically considered draws
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17. Sport-Club Freiburg - Team Comeback Analysis

Sport-Club Freiburg

Games Since Date Opponents H/A Result

1 Down and Win 12 25.10.2017 SG Dynamo Dresden H 3-1
2 Down and Win 26 26.02.2013 1. FSV Mainz 05 A 3-2
1 Down and Draw 3 26.10.2021 VfL Osnabriick A 2-2
2 Down and Draw 14 25.10.2016 SV Sandhausen H 33
1 Up and Draw 3 26.10.2021 VfL Osnabriick A 2-2
2 Up and Draw

1 Up and Lose 9 31.10.2018 Holstein Kiel A 1-2
2 Up and Lose

Score First and Lose 9 31.10.2018 Holstein Kiel A 1-2
Score First and Draw & 26.10.2021 VfL Osnabriick A 2-2
Conceded First and Draw 10 20.08.2018 FC Energie Cottbus A 2-2
Conceded First and Win 12 25.10.2017 SG Dynamo Dresden H 3-1
Last Red Card 24 03.08.2013 TSG Neustrelitz A 2-0
Opposition Red Card 3 26.10.2021 VfL Osnabriick A 2-2
Penalty Awarded 0 19.04.2022 Hamburger SV A 3-1
Opposition Penalty Awarded 18 07.04.2015 VfL Wolfsburg A 0-1
Direct free-kick goal scored 12 25.10.2017 SG Dynamo Dresden H 3-1
Direct free-kick goal conceded 57 20.12.2000 V{B Stuttgart A 1-2

Cup matches that go to penalties are statistically considered draws

18. RB Leipzig - Team Comeback Analysis

RB Leipzig

Games Since Date Opponents H/A Result
1 Down and Win 0 20.04.2022 1. FC Union Berlin H 2-1
2 Down and Win
1 Down and Draw
2 Down and Draw
1 Up and Draw 20 25.10.2017 FC Bayern Miinchen H 1-1
2 Up and Draw 22 20.08.2016 SG Dynamo Dresden A 2-2
1 Up and Lose
2 Up and Lose
Score First and Lose
Score First and Draw 20 25.10.2017 FC Bayern Miinchen H 1-1
Conceded First and Draw
Conceded First and Win 0 20.04.2022 1. FC Union Berlin H 2-1
Last Red Card 19 19.08.2018 FC Viktoria KdIn A 3-1
Opposition Red Card
Penalty Awarded 0 20.04.2022 1. FC Union Berlin H 2-1
Opposition Penalty Awarded 7 03.03.2021 VfL Wolfsburg H 2-0
Direct free-kick goal scored 27 17.08.2014 SC Paderborn 07 H 2-1

Direct free-kick goal conceded
Cup matches that go to penalties are statistically considered draws
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19.

TSG Hoffenheim - Sport-Club Freiburg

Previous Three Matches

VfL Bochum 1848 - Sport-Club Freiburg

Hamburger SV - Sport-Club Freiburg

(2022-01-19 1-4)

()

Demirovic

O

® e

Hafler

Gilinter

Schade

()

Kiibler

Eggestein

OO

M. Sc'rbeck Lienhart

Flekken

Subs: 58. Gulde for Schade,
71. Jeong Woo-Yeong for Grifo,
72. Sallai for Demirovic,
84. Petersen for Holer; Keitel for Eggestein

RB Leipzig - FC Hansa Rostock

(2022-03-02 1-2)

Petersen

@ @ @

Grife J. We'Yeong Schade

=0

® 02

M. Sc'rbeck Lienhart

Flekken

()

Giinter

Subs: 72. Demirovic for Petersen; Holer for
Jeong Woo-Yeong; Sallai for Grifo,
81. Weilhaupt for Schade,
120+2. Gulde for Sallai

Hannover 96 - RB Leipzig

(2022-04-19 1-3)

Petersen

@ @ @

Grife J. Wo'Yeong Sallai

@ @

® O =

M. Sc'rbeck Lienhart

Flekken

(9

Gilinter

Subs: 64. Demirovic for Petersen; Holer for
Sallai,
79. Haberer for Jeong Woo-Yeong; Weillhaupt
for Grifo,
90+2. Sildillia for Schmid

RB Leipzig - 1. FC Union Berlin

(2022-01-19 2-0)

©

Poulsen

Henrichs

2

Nkunku

Kampl Adams
Gvardiol Orban Simakan
Gulacsi

Subs: 46. André Silva for Poulsen,
74. Laimer for Henrichs, 81. Olmo for Simakan,
86. Bonnah for Kampl; Hugo Novoa for Nkunku

we drive
football
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(2022-03-02 0-4)

Cre P -

Subs: 55. Klostermann for Gvardiol,
69. Haidara for Kampl; Forsberg for Olmo,
75. Halstenberg for Simakan,

76. Szoboszlai for Nkunku

(2022-04-20 2-1)

© i

Mkunku Andre Silva Andreé Silva Nkunku
@ @
@ Szoboszlai Olmo
Angelifio . @ Henrichs: -Angelifio @ Henrichs
Kampl Laimer R
Gvardiol Orban Simakan Gvardiol Orban Simakan
Gulacsi Gulacsi

Subs: 62. Forsberg for Szoboszlai,

90. Halstenberg for Gvardiol; Poulsen for André

Silva
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20. Penalties - Sport-Club Freiburg

Game Date Opponent Team Home/Away Player Minute Result Location

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Holer penalty shootout Attempt Saved Low Right

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Glinter penalty shootout Goal Low Right

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Eggestein penalty shootout Goal Low Left

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Keven Schlotterbeck penalty shootout Goal High Left

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Jeong Woo-Yeong penalty shootout Attempt Saved Low Left

2022-01-19 TSG Hoffenheim A Grifo 36 Goal High Left

2022-04-19 Hamburger SV A Grifo 35 Goal High Left
21. Penalties Faced - Sport-Club Freiburg

Game Date Opponent Team Home/Away Goalkeeper Player Minute Result Location

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Uphoff Kleinhansl| penalty shootout Attempt Saved Low Right

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Uphoff Klaas penalty shootout Goal Low Right

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Uphoff Gugganig penalty shootout Goal Low Right

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Uphoff Itter penalty shootout Attempt Saved Low Left

2021-10-26 VfL Osnabriick A Uphoff Wooten penalty shootout Attempt Saved Low Left
22. Penalties - RB Leipzig

Game Date Opponent Team Home/Away Player Minute Result Location
2022-04-20 1. FC Union Berlin H André Silva 61 Goal Low Centre
23. Penalties Faced - RB Leipzig
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24. Sport-Club Freiburg - Squad

Nationality Position Height (cm) Weight (kg) Date of Birth
1 Benjamin Uphoff Germany Goalkeeper 192 84 1993-08-08 28
2 Hugo Siquet Belgium Defender 180 - 2002-07-09 19
3 Philipp Lienhart Austria Defender 189 83 1996-07-11 25
4 Nico Schlotterbeck Germany Defender 191 86 1999-12-01 22
5 Manuel Gulde Germany Defender 184 80 1991-02-12 31
7 Jonathan Schmid France Midfielder 179 79 1990-06-22 31
8 Maximilian Eggestein Germany Midfielder 181 75 1996-12-08 25
9 Lucas Holer Germany Forward 184 83 1994-07-10 27
11 Ermedin Demirovic Bosnia and Herzegovina Forward 185 80 1998-03-25 24
14 Yannik Keitel Germany Midfielder 186 85 2000-02-15 22
17 Lukas Kiibler Germany Defender 182 74 1992-08-30 29
18 Nils Petersen Germany Forward 188 84 1988-12-06 33
19 Janik Haberer Germany Midfielder 186 78 1994-04-02 28
20 Kevin Schade Germany Forward 183 74 2001-11-27 20
21 Noah Atubolu Germany Goalkeeper 190 78 2002-05-25 19
22 Roland Sallai Hungary Forward 183 75 1997-05-22 24
24 Kimberly Ezekwem Germany Defender 187 76 2001-06-19 20
25 Kiliann Sildillia France Defender 186 76 2002-05-16 20
26 Mark Flekken Netherlands Goalkeeper 195 87 1993-06-13 28
27 Nicolas Hofler Germany Midfielder 181 79 1990-03-09 32
29 Jeong Woo-Yeong Korea Republic Midfielder 179 69 1999-09-20 22
30 Christian Glnter Germany Defender 184 83 1993-02-28 29
31 Keven Schlotterbeck Germany Defender 189 84 1997-04-28 25
32 Vincenzo Grifo Italy Midfielder 180 76 1993-04-07 29
33 Noah Weihaupt Germany Forward 181 72 2001-09-20 20
36 Yannick Engelhardt Germany Midfielder 184 74 2001-02-07 21
45 Nishan Burkart Switzerland Forward 175 70 2000-01-31 22
48 Vincent Vermeij Netherlands Forward 196 88 1994-08-09 27
50 Kenneth Schmidt Germany Defender 186 81 2002-06-03 19
61 Robert Wagner Germany Midfielder 181 80 2003-07-14 18
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25. Sport-Club Freiburg - Scoring Statistics

All-Time Season Last Goal

Matches Goals Matches Goals Matches w/o goal

Goalkeepers

1 Benjamin Uphoff 28 6 0 1 0

21 Noah Atubolu 19 0 0 0 0

26 Mark Flekken 28 8 0 4 0

2 Hugo Siquet 19 0 0 0 0

3 Philipp Lienhart 25 12 0 5) 0

4 Nico Schlotterbeck 22 7 1 5 0 2020-09-12 1-0 vs Karlsruher SC A 5
5 Manuel Gulde 31 9 0 4 0

17 Lukas Kiibler 29 6 1 3 0 2014-08-17 1-4 vs DSC Arminia Bielefeld A 5
24 Kimberly Ezekwem 20 0 0 0 0

25 Kiliann Sildillia 20 2 0 2 0

30 Christian Giinter 29 25 0 S 0

31 Keven Schlotterbeck 25 2 1 1 2021-10-26 2-2 vs VfL Osnabriick A 0
50 Kenneth Schmidt 19 0 0 0 0

7 Jonathan Schmid 31 21 4 2 1 2021-08-08 1-0 vs FC Wiirzburger Kickers A 1
8 Maximilian Eggestein 25 24 2 5) 0 2018-08-18 6-1 vs Wormatia Worms A 18
14 Yannik Keitel 22 3 0 2 0

19 Janik Haberer 28 14 3 3 0 2017-10-25 3-1 vs SG Dynamo Dresden H

27 Nicolas Hofler 32 21 1 4 1 2022-04-19 3-1 vs Hamburger SV A

29 Jeong Woo-Yeong 22 8 0 5) 0

32 Vincenzo Grifo 29 17 7 5 4 2022-04-19 3-1 vs Hamburger SV A 0
36 Yannick Engelhardt 21 0 0 0

61 Robert Wagner 18 0 0 0 0

. Fad
9 Lucas Holer 27 14 1 5 0 2017-08-13 1-2 vs 1. FC Schweinfurt 05 A 11
11 Ermedin Demirovic 24 7 1 5) 1 2022-01-19 4-1 vs TSG Hoffenheim A 2
18 Nils Petersen 33 32 19 3 2 2022-04-19 3-1 vs Hamburger SV A 0
20 Kevin Schade 20 3 1 3 1 2022-01-19 4-1 vs TSG Hoffenheim A 1
22 Roland Sallai 24 7 1 4 1 2022-03-02 2-1 vs VfL Bochum 1848 A 1
33 Noah Weihaupt 20 3 0 3 0
45 Nishan Burkart 22 0 0 0 0
48 Vincent Vermeij 27 2 0 0 0
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26. Sport-Club Freiburg - Squad Statistics

Matches Starts Sounb Sol;'f) Goals Assists Yellows Yezlll::/vs ng;gsht Clea?G?(l;eets
Goalkeepers
1 Benjamin Uphoff 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Mark Flekken 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Hugo Siquet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
3 Philipp Lienhart 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -
4 Nico Schlotterbeck 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
5 Manuel Gulde 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
17 Lukas Kiibler 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 -
23 Dominique Heintz 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
25 Kiliann Sildillia 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
30 Christian Gunter 5| 5) 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 =
31 Keven Schlotterbeck 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -

Midfielders

7 Jonathan Schmid 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
8 Baptiste Santamaria 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
8 Maximilian Eggestein 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 -
14 Yannik Keitel 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 =
19 Janik Haberer 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 -
27 Nicolas Hofler 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 =
29 Jeong Woo-Yeong 5 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 -
32 Vincenzo Grifo 5) 5) 0 5) 4 0 1 0 0 =
61 Robert Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
- fowads
9 Lucas Holer 5 3 2 2 0 5 1 0 0 -
11 Ermedin Demirovic 5) 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 =
18 Nils Petersen 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 -
20 Kevin Schade 3 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 =
22 Roland Sallai 4 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 -
33 Noah Weihaupt 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 =
45 Nishan Burkart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

27. Sport-Club Freiburg - Player Goals

Direct Free Outside box Inside box Right Left

Head

Kicks (open play) (open play) foot foot Db

Goals Penalties

Vincenzo Grifo 4 2 0 1 1 0 4 0 0
Nils Petersen 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Nicolas Hofler 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ermedin Demirovic 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jonathan Schmid 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Keven Schlotterbeck 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kevin Schade 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Roland Sallai 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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28. RB Leipzig - Squad

Nationality Position Height (cm) Weight (kg) Date of Birth
1 Péter Gulacsi Hungary Goalkeeper 191 86 1990-05-06 32
2 Mohamed Simakan France Defender 187 82 2000-05-03 22
3 Angelifio Spain Defender 175 69 1997-01-04 25
4 Willi Orban Hungary Defender 186 87 1992-11-03 29
8 Amadou Haidara Mali Midfielder 175 72 1998-01-31 24
9 Yussuf Poulsen Denmark Forward 192 84 1994-06-15 27
10 Emil Forsberg Sweden Forward 177 76 1991-10-23 30
13 Philipp Tschauner Germany Goalkeeper 196 100 1985-11-03 36
14 Tyler Adams USA Midfielder 175 72 1999-02-14 23
16 Lukas Klostermann Germany Defender 187 88 1996-06-03 25
17 Dominik Szoboszlai Hungary Midfielder 186 74 2000-10-25 21
18 Christopher Nkunku France Midfielder 175 73 1997-11-14 24
22 Nordi Mukiele France Defender 187 84 1997-11-01 24
23 Marcel Halstenberg Germany Defender 188 87 1991-09-27 30
25 Dani Olmo Spain Midfielder 179 72 1998-05-07 24
27 Konrad Laimer Austria Midfielder 180 72 1997-05-27 24
29 Fabian Eutinger Germany Goalkeeper - - 2003-10-12 18
31 Josep Martinez Spain Goalkeeper 191 78 1998-05-27 23
32 Josko Gvardiol Croatia Defender 185 80 2002-01-23 20
33 André Silva Portugal Forward 185 84 1995-11-06 26
35 Solomon Bonnah Netherlands Defender - - 2003-08-19 18
37 Sidney Raebiger Germany Midfielder 176 70 2005-04-17 17
38 Hugo Novoa Spain Forward 182 70 2003-01-24 19
39 Benjamin Henrichs Germany Defender 183 79 1997-02-23 25
42 David Lelle Germany Defender - - 2003-03-09 19
44 Kevin Kampl Slovenia Midfielder 178 66 1990-10-09 31
45 Mehmet Ibrahimi Germany Midfielder - - 2003-02-09 19
46 Ben Klefisch Germany Midfielder - - 2003-06-02 18
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29. RB Leipzig - Scoring Statistics

All-Time Season Last Goal

Matches Goals Matches Goals Matches w/o goal

Goalkeepers

1 Péter Gulacsi 32 20 0 4 0
13 Philipp Tschauner 36 12 0 0 0
29 Fabian Eutinger 18 0 0 0 0
31 Josep Martinez 23 1 0 1 0
2 Mohamed Simakan 22 5 0 5 0
3 Angelifio 25 10 1 5 0 2020-12-22 3-0 vs FC Augsburg A 7
4 Willi Orban 29 27 3 5 1 2021-08-07 4-0 vs SV Sandhausen A
16 Lukas Klostermann 25 18 1 2 0 2019-08-11 3-2 vs VfL Osnabriick A
22 Nordi Mukiele 24 12 0 1 0
23 Marcel Halstenberg 30 18 1 2 0 2019-04-02 2-1 vs FC Augsburg A 10
32 Josko Gvardiol 20 4 0 4 0
35 Solomon Bonnah 18 1 0 1 0
39 Benjamin Henrichs 25 14 0 4 0
42 David Lelle 19 0 0 0 0
8 Amadou Haidara 24 13 3 2 1 2021-08-07 4-0 vs SV Sandhausen A 1
14 Tyler Adams 23 9 0 3 0
17 Dominik Szoboszlai 21 4 2 4 2 2021-10-26 1-0 vs SV Babelsberg 03 A 2
18 Christopher Nkunku 24 13 3 5 3 2022-03-02 4-0 vs Hannover 96 A 1
25 Dani Olmo 24 10 3 3 1 2022-01-19 2-0 vs FC Hansa Rostock H 2
27 Konrad Laimer 24 16 2 4 1 2022-03-02 4-0 vs Hannover 96 A 1
37 Sidney Raebiger 17 1 0 1 0
44 Kevin Kampl 31 25 0 4 0
45 Mehmet Ibrahimi 19 0 0 0
46 Ben Klefisch 18 0 0 0 0
9 Yussuf Poulsen 27 27 10 3 1 2022-01-19 2-0 vs FC Hansa Rostock H 1
10 Emil Forsberg 30 18 6 4 1 2022-04-20 2-1 vs 1. FC Union Berlin H
33 André Silva 26 10 5 5 2 2022-04-20 2-1 vs 1. FC Union Berlin H
38 Hugo Novoa 19 2 0 2 0
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30. RB Leipzig - Squad Statistics

Clean

# Name Matches Starts SubOn SubOff Goals Assists VYellows 2nd Yellows Straight Reds
Sheets (GK)

Goalkeepers

1 Péter Gulacsi 4 4 0 0 0 0

13 Philipp Tschauner 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Josep Martinez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Mohamed Simakan 5 5 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 -
3 Angelifio 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
4 Willi Orban 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -
16  Lukas Klostermann 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 =
22 Nordi Mukiele 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
23 Marcel Halstenberg 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
32 Josko Gvardiol 4 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -
35 Solomon Bonnah 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
39 Benjamin Henrichs 4 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -

Midfielders

8 Amadou Haidara 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
14 Tyler Adams 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 =
17  Dominik Szoboszlai 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 -
18  Christopher Nkunku 5 4 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 =
25 Dani Olmo 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 -
26 llaix Moriba 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
27 Konrad Laimer 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 -
37 Sidney Raebiger 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
44 Kevin Kampl 4 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -
- fowad_ |
9 Yussuf Poulsen 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 -
10 Emil Forsberg 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 =
11 Hwang Hee-Chan 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
21 Brian Brobbey 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 =
33 André Silva 5 4 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 -
38 Hugo Novoa 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0] 0 =

31. RB Leipzig - Player Goals

Direct Free Outside box Inside box Right Left

Goals Penalties Kicks (open play) (open play) Head foot foot Other
Christopher Nkunku 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0
André Silva 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Dominik Szoboszlai 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
Amadou Haidara 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Dani Olmo 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Emil Forsberg 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Konrad Laimer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Willi Orban 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Yussuf Poulsen 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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32. Player Top 20s - Goal Scorers

Goal Scorer Head Right Left Dist. Pen.

1 R. Glatzel Hamburger SV 3 0 2 0 0 5

2 E. Choupo-Moting FC Bayern Miinchen 1 2 1 0 0 4

A V. Grifo Sport-Club Freiburg 0 4 0 1 2 4

M. Pantovic VfL Bochum 1848 0 3 1 2 1 4

E. Haaland Borussia Dortmund 0 0 4 0 2 4

M. Beier Hannover 96 0 4 0 0 0 4

7 A. Modeste 1. FCKdIn 0 3 0 0 1 3

g C. Nkunku RB Leipzig 0 2 1 0 0 3

J. Burkardt 1. FSV Mainz 05 1 0 2 0 0 3

10 R. Hennings Fortuna Disseldorf 1 0 1 0 1 2

A N. Petersen Sport-Club Freiburg 1 1 0 0 (] 2

P. Herrmann SC Weiche Flensburg 08 0 2 0 0 0 2

F. Klos DSC Arminia Bielefeld 1 1 0 0 0 2

G. Burgstaller FC St. Pauli Hamburg 0 1 1 0 0 2

A. Kramaric TSG Hoffenheim 0 2 0 0 1 2

A. Voglsammer 1. FC Union Berlin 0 2 0 0 0 2

T. Hazard Borussia Dortmund 0 1 1 0 0 2

M. Dabbur TSG Hoffenheim 0 1 1 0 0 2

P. Hofmann Karlsruher SC 1 0 1 0 0 2

K. Demirbay Bayer 04 Leverkusen 0 0 2 1 1 2

33. Player Top 20s - Goals and Assists
Rank Player Team Goals Assists Scorer Points
1 Eric Choupo-Moting FC Bayern Miinchen 4 3 7
2 Robert Glatzel Hamburger SV 5) 0 5
2 Maximilian Beier Hannover 96 4 1 5
2 Christopher Nkunku RB Leipzig 3 2 5
2 Lucas Holer Sport-Club Freiburg 0 5 5
6 Erling Haaland Borussia Dortmund 4 0 4
6 Milos Pantovic VfL Bochum 1848 4 0 4
6 Vincenzo Grifo Sport-Club Freiburg 4 0 4
6 Jonathan Burkardt 1. FSV Mainz 05 3 1 4
6 André Silva RB Leipzig 2 2 4
11 Anthony Modeste 1. FC Koln 3 0 3
11 Andreas Voglsammer 1. FC Union Berlin 2 1 3
11 Breel Embolo Borussia Monchengladbach 2 1 3
11 Fabian Klos DSC Arminia Bielefeld 2 1 3
11 Guido Burgstaller FC St. Pauli Hamburg 2 1 3
11 Karim Onisiwo 1. FSV Mainz 05 2 1 3
11 Marvin Ducksch Hannover 96 2 1 3
11 Philipp Sander Holstein Kiel 1 2 3
19 Andrej Kramaric TSG Hoffenheim 2 0 2
19 Bryan Lasme DSC Arminia Bielefeld 2 0 2
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34. Player Top 20s - Assists and Chances Created

Rank Player Team Chances Created Assists
1 Lucas Holer Sport-Club Freiburg 9 5
2 Eric Choupo-Moting FC Bayern Miinchen 5 3
3 Sonny Kittel Hamburger SV 18 2
4 Baris-Fahri Atik 1. FC Magdeburg 14 2
5 Erik Wekesser SSV Jahn Regensburg 9 2
6 Julian Brandt Borussia Dortmund 8 2
7 Bentley Baxter Bahn FC Hansa Rostock 7 2
7 Christopher Nkunku RB Leipzig 7 2
9 André Silva RB Leipzig 6 2
10 Hendrik Weydandt Hannover 96 5 2
10 lago FC Augsburg 5 2
12 Chris Lowe SG Dynamo Dresden 4 2
12 Marcel Hartel FC St. Pauli Hamburg 4 2
14 Anton Stach 1. FSV Mainz 05 3 2
14 Christopher Antwi-Adjei VfL Bochum 1848 3 2
16 Patrick Wimmer DSC Arminia Bielefeld 2 2
16 Philipp Sander Holstein Kiel 2 2
18 Marvin Wanitzek Karlsruher SC 13 1
19 Mark Uth 1. FC KdIn 12 1
20 Leart Paqarada FC St. Pauli Hamburg 10 1

35. Player Top 20s - Duels

Rank Player Team Duels Duels Won %

1 Mats Hummels Borussia Dortmund 20 85.0%
2 Tyler Adams RB Leipzig 36 83.3%
3 Mario Vuskovic Hamburger SV 27 81.5%
4 Matthias Ginter Borussia Monchengladbach 21 81.0%

5 Patrick Wimmer DSC Arminia Bielefeld 32 78.1%
6 Willi Orban RB Leipzig 38 76.3%
7 Nico Elvedi Borussia Monchengladbach 28 75.0%
8 Benjamin Henrichs RB Leipzig 25 72.0%
9 Mohamed Simakan RB Leipzig 39 71.8%
10 Steve Breitkreuz SSV Jahn Regensburg 20 70.0%
11 Marcel Hoffmeier SC PreufRen Miinster 23 69.6%
12 Christopher Trimmel 1. FC Union Berlin 29 69.0%
12 Konstantinos Stafylidis VfL Bochum 1848 29 69.0%
14 Timo Hibers 1. FC Kdln 60 68.3%
15 Julian Borner Hannover 96 22 68.2%
15 Marcel Franke Hannover 96 22 68.2%
17 Anton Stach 1. FSV Mainz 05 25 68.0%
18 Nico Schlotterbeck Sport-Club Freiburg 72 66.7%
19 Jonas Hector 1. FC Kdln 54 66.7%
20 Keven Schlotterbeck Sport-Club Freiburg 24 66.7%
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36.
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Goalkeepers Top 20s - Saves to Shots

Goalkeeper

Martin Hansen
Marco Hiller
Péter Gulacsi
Yann Sommer
Philipp Kihn
Fabian Bredlow
Lukas Hradecky
Mark Flekken
Alexander Schwolow
Carl Klaus
Fabijan Buntic
Daniel Heuer Fernandes
Ron-Robert Zieler
Kevin Broll
Marvin Schwabe
Ralf Fadhrmann
Dennis Smarsch
Marius Gersbeck
Manuel Riemann
Robin Zentner

Hannover 96
TSV 1860 Munich
RB Leipzig

Borussia Monchengladbach

VfL Osnabriick
VfB Stuttgart
Bayer 04 Leverkusen
Sport-Club Freiburg
Hertha Berlin
1. FC Nirnberg
FC Ingolstadt 04
Hamburger SV
Hannover 96
SG Dynamo Dresden
1. FC KdIn
FC Schalke 04
FC St. Pauli Hamburg
Karlsruher SC
VfL Bochum 1848
1. FSV Mainz 05

Error
leading to
goal

o
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Big
Chances
Saved

o
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Goals
Conceded

N B BRA NN DN B2 DM OO W=, B WONDNDN W= NO

Saves
Made

10
12

21
11
10

17
10

14

100.0%
90.9%
87.5%
82.4%
80.0%
77.8%
77.8%
76.9%
75.0%
75.0%
72.7%
72.4%
71.4%
71.4%
71.4%
71.4%
70.8%
69.2%
69.2%
66.7%
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37. Sport-Club Freiburg - Stat Attack

Sport-Club Freiburg player with the most...

Appearances Demirovic, Grifo, Glinter, etc. 5
Substitution On Demirovic, Gulde, Sallai, etc. 3
Substitution Off Grifo 5
Goals Grifo 4
Shots on Target Grifo 7
Shots off Target Holer 4
Assists Holer 5
Passes Attempted Nico Schlotterbeck 310
Passes in Own Half Nico Schlotterbeck 184
Passes in Opp Half Nico Schlotterbeck 124
Crosses Attempted Gunter 22
Dribbles Attempted Holer, Schade 14
Tackles Attempted Nico Schlotterbeck 12
Clearances Lienhart 24
Block Nico Schlotterbeck 6
Interceptions Nico Schlotterbeck 14
Fouls Conceded Holer 11
Fouls Won Holer 12
Offsides Demirovic 3
Yellow Cards Giinter 3
Red Cards Burkart, Demirovic, Eggestein, etc. 0

38. RB Leipzig - Stat Attack

RB Leipzig player with the most...

Appearances André Silva, Angelifio, Nkunku, etc. 5
Substitution On Forsberg 3
Substitution Off André Silva, Kampl, Simakan 3
Goals Nkunku 3
Shots on Target André Silva 7
Shots off Target André Silva, Orban 5
Assists André Silva, Nkunku 2
Passes Attempted Orban 476
Passes in Own Half Orban 248
Passes in Opp Half Kampl 230
Crosses Attempted Angelifo 31
Dribbles Attempted Nkunku 12
Tackles Attempted Adams 11
Clearances Orban 22
Block Simakan 6
Interceptions Angelifio 7
Fouls Conceded Angelifo, Laimer 5
Fouls Won Simakan 10
Offsides André Silva 7
Yellow Cards Simakan 2
Red Cards Adams, André Silva, Angelifio, etc. 0
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Comp MD H/A

Opponent

Result

W/D/L

Results all Competitions - Sport-Club Freiburg

Formation

Scorers (with Minutes)

Scorers Opp (with Minutes)

2021-08-08
2021-08-14
2021-08-21
2021-08-28
2021-09-11
2021-09-18
2021-09-26
2021-10-02
2021-10-16
2021-10-23

2021-10-26

2021-10-30
2021-11-06
2021-11-21
2021-11-27

2021-12-05

2021-12-11
2021-12-15
2021-12-19
2022-01-08

2022-01-14

2022-01-19
2022-01-22
2022-02-05
2022-02-12
2022-02-19
2022-02-26
2022-03-02
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FC Wiirzburger Kickers
DSC Arminia Bielefeld
Borussia Dortmund
V{B Stuttgart
1. FC KdIn
1. FSV Mainz 05
FC Augsburg
Hertha Berlin
RB Leipzig
VfL Wolfsburg

VL Osnabriick

SpVgg Greuther Fuerth
FC Bayern Miinchen
Eintracht Frankfurt
VfL Bochum 1848

Borussia Monchengladbach

TSG Hoffenheim
1. FC Union Berlin
Bayer 04 Leverkusen
DSC Arminia Bielefeld

Borussia Dortmund

TSG Hoffenheim
V{B Stuttgart
1. FC K&ln
1. FSV Mainz 05
FC Augsburg
Hertha Berlin
VfL Bochum 1848

1-1
2-1
3-0
2-1

= rmr ¥ U 2U=2=00Z 0=

U = O r

=S =20 £

1-0

2-0
0-1
0-2

6-0

1-1
0-0
1-1
1-0

2-0
1-0

0-1
2-1
1-0
0-0

3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
4-4-2 (Classic)
4-4-2 (Classic)
4-4-2 (Classic)
3-43
3-43
3-43
3-43
3-43

343

4-2-3-1
3-43
3-43

4-4-111

4-4-2 (Classic)

4-4-1-1
3-4-3

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-4-2 (Classic)

4-4-1-1
4-4-1-1

4-4-2 (Classic)
4-2-31
4-2-31
4-2-31
4-2-3-1

Schmid (45)

Grifo (6), Sallai (53)
Jeong Woo-Yeong (3, 9), Holer (28)
Czichos (89 og)

Kibler (6), Holer (25), Grifo (33 p)
Lienhart (17), Petersen (78)
Jeong Woo-Yeong (63)
Lienhart (27), Holer (68)

Grifo (33), Keven Schlotterbeck (120, 120+5 p),
Gunter (120+2 p), Eggestein (120+3 p)

Asta (20 og), Hofler (39), Grifo (79 p)
Haberer (90+3)

Lienhart (51)

Eggestein (2), Schade (5), Lienhart (12), Hofler
(19), Holer (25), Nico Schlotterbeck (37)

Nico Schlotterbeck (21)

Grifo (33 p), Schade (84)
Haberer (6), Jeong Woo-Yeong (46)

Demirovic (61)

Grifo (10, 36 p), Schade (55), Demirovic (68)
Ito (37 og), Schade (71)

Petersen (69)
Petersen (4), Nico Schlotterbeck (26)
Grifo (12 p), Schade (83), Holer (86)
Petersen (51), Sallai (120)

Keitel (59 og)
Mavropanos (45), Al Ghaddioui (45+2)
Modeste (33)

Piatek (70)
Forsberg (32 p)

Gugganig (90+7, 120+4 p), Klaas (108,
120+3 p)

Leweling (74)
Goretzka (30), Lewandowski (75)
Lindstrgm (34), Kostic (43)
Polter (54), Pantovic (82)

Raum (3), Richards (90+4)

Aranguiz (45+1)
Okugawa (60), Lasme (87)

Meunier (14, 29), Haaland (45+1, 75),
Dahoud (86)

Nico Schlotterbeck (52 og)
Modeste (23)
Hack (31)

Gregoritsch (16)

Polter (64)
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Opponent Result W/D/L Half Formation Scorers (with Minutes) Scorers Opp (with Minutes)

2022-03-05 BL 25 A RB Leipzig 1-1 D 1-0 3-5-2 Demirovic (38) Angelifio (90)
2022-03-12 BL 26 H VfL Wolfsburg 3-2 w 2-0 3-4-2-1 Grifo (7, 44), Nico Schlotterbeck (87) Kruse (52), Arnold (84)
2022-03-19 BL 27 A SpVgg Greuther Fuerth 0-0 D 0-0  4-4-2 (Classic)

ey . ) ’ Y Goretzka (58), Gnabry (73), Coman (82),
2022-04-02 BL 28 H FC Bayern Miinchen 1-4 L 0-0 3-4-2-1 Petersen (63) Sabitzer (90+6)
2022-04-10 BL 29 A Eintracht Frankfurt 2-1 w 1-0 4-4-1-1 Grifo (27), Petersen (69) Kostic (54)
2022-04-16 BL 30 H VfL Bochum 1848 3-0 W 2-0 4-2-3-1 Kibler (5), Sallai (16, 53)
2022-04-19 Cup - A Hamburger SV 3-1 w 3-0 4-2-3-1 Petersen (11), Hofler (17), Grifo (35 p) Glatzel (88)
2022-04-23 BL 31 H Borussia Ménchengladbach 3-3 D 0-2 4-4-1-1 Grifo (49 p), Glnter (61), Lienhart (80) Bensebaini (3 p), Embolo (13), Stindl (90+3)
2022-04-30 BL 32 A TSG Hoffenheim 4-3 w1 3-4-2-1 Sallai (23), G“”terézgz'gHgg)r (70), Jeong Woo- Kramaric (32), Stiller (49), Rudy (84)
20220507 BL 33 H 1. FC Union Berlin 14 L 03 4411 Haler (59) el (U Uil (10, e en )

Schéfer (90)

2022-05-14 BL 34 A Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1-2 L 0-0 4-4-1-1 Haberer (88) Alario (53), Palacios (90+7)
2022-05-21 Cup = N RB Leipzig
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40.

Comp MD H/A

Results all Competitions - RB Leipzig

Opponent

Result

W/D/L

Half

Formation

Scorers (with Minutes)

Scorers Opp (with Minutes)

2021-08-07

2021-08-15

2021-08-20

2021-08-29

2021-09-11

2021-09-15

2021-09-18

2021-09-25

2021-09-28
2021-10-02
2021-10-16
2021-10-19

2021-10-23

2021-10-26
2021-10-30
2021-11-03
2021-11-06
2021-11-20

2021-11-24

2021-11-28
2021-12-03
2021-12-07

2021-12-11

2021-12-15
2021-12-18

Cup -
BL 1
BL 2
BL &
BL 4
CL -
BL 5
BL 6
CL -
BL 7
BL 8
CL -
BL 9
Cup =
BL 10
CL -
BL 11
BL 12
CL -
BL 13
BL 14
CL -
BL 15
BL 16
BL 17
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SV Sandhausen
1. FSV Mainz 05
V{B Stuttgart
VfL Wolfsburg

FC Bayern Miinchen

Manchester City

1. FC KoIn
Hertha Berlin

Club Brugge
VfL Bochum 1848
Sport-Club Freiburg
Paris Saint Germain

SpVgg Greuther Fuerth

SV Babelsberg 03

Eintracht Frankfurt
Paris Saint Germain
Borussia Dortmund

TSG Hoffenheim

Club Brugge

Bayer 04 Leverkusen
1. FC Union Berlin
Manchester City

Borussia
Mdnchengladbach

FC Augsburg
DSC Arminia Bielefeld

40

0-1

4-0

0-1

1-4

3-6

0-2

5-0

1-3
1-2
2-1

41

1-1

s = rrmr = mr=U9UUUuus = roosr =

— O

2-0

0-1

1-0

0-0

0-1

1-3

0-0

1-2
0-0
1-0
1-1

0-1

1-0
1-2
1-0
0-1

40

02
1-1
1-0

2-0

1-0

4-2-3-1
4-2-3-1
4-2-3-1
4-2-3-1

4-2-31

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1
3-4-2-1

343

3-4-2-1
433
352

3-4-2-1

4-2-2-2
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1

4-12-1-2
(Diamond
Formation)

4-3-12
3-4-2-1
4-2-3-1

3-4-1-2

3-4-12
3-5-2

Orban (19), Haidara (45), Nkunku (60), Szoboszlai
(81)

Szoboszlai (38, 52), Forsberg (46), André Silva (65
p)

Laimer (58)

Nkunku (42, 51, 73)

Haidara (71)

Nkunku (16, 70), Poulsen (23), Mukiele (45+3),
Forsberg (60 p), Haidara (77)

Nkunku (5)
André Silva (69), Nkunku (73, 78)
Forsberg (32 p)
André Silva (28), Mukiele (57)

Poulsen (46), Forsberg (53 p), Szoboszlai (65),
Hugo Novoa (88)

Szoboszlai (45)
Poulsen (35)
Nkunku (8), Szoboszlai (90+2 p)
Nkunku (29), Poulsen (68)

Nkunku (12, 90+3), Forsberg (17 p, 45+1), André
Silva (26)
André Silva (62)
Nkunku (13)
Szoboszlai (24), André Silva (71)

Gvardiol (21), André Silva (32), Nkunku (90+1),
Henrichs (90+4)

André Silva (19)

Niakhaté (12)

Roussillon (52)

Lewandowski (12 p), Musiala (47), Sané (54),
Choupo-Moting (90+2)

Aké (16), Mukiele (28 og), Mahrez (45+2 p),
Grealish (56), Jodo Cancelo (75), Gabriel Jesus

(85)
Modeste (53)

Vanaken (22), Rits (41)

Jeong Woo-Yeong (63)
Mbappé (9), Messi (67, 74 p)

Hrgota (45 p)

Tuta (90+4)
Wijnaldum (21, 39)
Reus (52)
Samassékou (12), Dabbur (68)

Wirtz (21), Diaby (34), Frimpong (64)
Awoniyi (6), Baumgartl (57)
Mahrez (76)

Bensebaini (88)

Caligiuri (86 p)
Serra (57), Okugawa (75)
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2022-01-08

2022-01-15
2022-01-19
2022-01-23
2022-02-05
2022-02-11
2022-02-17

2022-02-20

2022-02-24
2022-02-27
2022-03-02
2022-03-05
2022-03-10

2022-03-13

2022-03-17
2022-03-20
2022-04-02
2022-04-07
2022-04-10
2022-04-14
2022-04-17
2022-04-20
2022-04-23
2022-04-28

2022-05-02

2022-05-05
2022-05-08
2022-05-14
2022-05-21

BL 18
BL 19
Cup -
BL 20
BL 21
BL 22
EL =
BL 23
EL -
BL 24
Cup =
BL 25
EL -
BL 26
EL -
BL 27
BL 28
EL -
BL 29
EL -
BL 30
Cup -
BL 31
EL -
BL 32
EL -
BL 33
BL 34
Cup =
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Opponent
1. FSV Mainz 05

V{B Stuttgart
FC Hansa Rostock
VfL Wolfsburg
FC Bayern Miinchen
1. FC Koln

Real Sociedad
Hertha Berlin

Real Sociedad
VfL Bochum 1848
Hannover 96
Sport-Club Freiburg
Spartak Moscow

SpVgg Greuther Fuerth

Spartak Moscow
Eintracht Frankfurt
Borussia Dortmund

Atalanta
TSG Hoffenheim
Atalanta
Bayer 04 Leverkusen
1. FC Union Berlin
1. FC Union Berlin
Rangers

Borussia
Modnchengladbach

Rangers
FC Augsburg
DSC Arminia Bielefeld
Sport-Club Freiburg

Result

41

2-0
2-0
2-0

3-1
2-2

6-1

31
10
4-0
1-1

6-1

0-0
41
1-1
3-0

1-0
2-1
1-2
1-0

1-3
40

W/D/L

o=~ £ 2=

O === =

=

Er-r T2z 0%=z0

Half

1-0
1-0
0-0

10
1-1
10
10
00
2:0
0-1

41

Formation

3-4-12

3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-4-1-2
3-4-1-2

3-1-4-2

L)
3-4-1-2
3-4-1-2
3-4-1-2

3-4-1-2

3-4-1-2
3-5-2
3-4-1-2
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-5-2
3-1-4-2
3-1-4-2
3-4-1-2

3-43

3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1
3-4-2-1

Scorers (with Minutes)
André Silva (21 p, 61), Szoboszlai (47), Nkunku
(58)

André Silva (11 p), Nkunku (70)
Poulsen (6), Olmo (82)

Orban (76), Gvardiol (84)
André Silva (27), Nkunku (53)
Nkunku (25), Olmo (54), Angelifio (57)
Nkunku (30), Forsberg (82 p)

Henrichs (20), Nkunku (64 p, 67), Olmo (74),
Haidara (81), Poulsen (88)

Orban (39), André Silva (59), Forsberg (89 p)
Nkunku (82)

Nkunku (17, 22), Laimer (67), André Silva (73)
Angelifio (90)

André Silva (17), Forsberg (32), Laimer (34),
Henrichs (45), Simakan (58), Nkunku (69)

Laimer (21, 30), Nkunku (57), Olmo (86)
Zappacosta (58 og)
Nkunku (5), Halstenberg (20), Szoboszlai (44)
Nkunku (18, 87 p)
Szoboszlai (69)
André Silva (61 p), Forsberg (90+2)
Poulsen (46)
Angelifio (85)

Nkunku (36)

Nkunku (70)
André Silva (40), Nkunku (48, 57), Forsberg (64 p)
Orban (90+3)

Scorers Opp (with Minutes)

Lee Jae-Sung (57)

Midiller (12), Lewandowski (44), Gvardiol (58 og)
Lemperle (90+1)
Le Normand (8), Oyarzabal (64 p)

Jovetic (48)

Zubimendi (65)

Demirovic (38)

Leweling (4)

Malen (84)
Muriel (17)

Becker (25)
Michel (86), Behrens (89)

Embolo (17), Hofmann (45+2, 77)

Tavernier (18), Kamara (24), Lundstram (80)

Serra (70)
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Opponent

Result

Sport-Club Freiburg - Appearance Chart

Formation

Goalkeeper

Defenders

WIGHEGES

Strikers

Substitutes

2021-08-08

2021-08-14

2021-08-21

2021-08-28

2021-09-11

2021-09-18

2021-09-26

2021-10-02

2021-10-16

2021-10-23

2021-10-26

2021-10-30
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German DFB Pokal

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German DFB Pokal

German Bundesliga

FC Wiirzburger Kickers (A)

DSC Arminia Bielefeld (A)

Borussia Dortmund (H)

VfB Stuttgart (A)

1. FC KdIn (H)

1. FSV Mainz 05 (A)

FC Augsburg (H)

Hertha Berlin (A)

RB Leipzig (H)

VL Wolfsburg (A)

VfL Osnabriick (A)

SpVgg Greuther Fuerth (H)

1-0

2-1

3-2

1-1

3-0

1-1

2-0

2-2

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

4-4-2
(Classic)

4-42
(Classic)

4-42
(Classic)

3-4-3

343

3-4-3

343

3-43

3-4-3

4-2-31

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

(N)Uphoff

(N)Flekken

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Gulde

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Gulde (62)

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Schmid

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, (N)Kbler

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Kiibler (87)

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, (N)Gulde

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Gulde (71)

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Gulde

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Gulde (45)

Nico Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Gulde (69)

Nico Schlotterbeck,
(N)Keven
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart (27)

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Kiibler

(C)Glinter, Hofler, Keitel
(89), Schmid

(C)Glinter, Hofler, Keitel
(70), Schmid

Grifo (84), Hofler, Keitel
(86), (N)Sallai (71)

Grifo (45), Hofler (45),
Keitel (45), Sallai (81)

Grifo, (N)Eggestein (45),
Keitel, Sallai (72)

(C)Ginter, (N)Haberer
(66), Keitel, Kiibler (89)

(C)Giinter, (N)H&fler
(61), (N)Eggestein (86),
Kibler

(C)Guinter, Hofler,
Eggestein (62), Kiibler
(84)

(C)Guinter, Hofler,
Eggestein (89),
(N)sildillia

(C)Guinter, Hofler,
Eggestein, (N)Kiibler
(87)

(C)Giinter, Eggestein,
(N)Haberer (82), Kiibler
(89)

Grifo, (N)Hofler (75),
(N)Jeong Woo-Yeong
(75), Eggestein (83),
(N)Schade (83)

Grifo (74), Holer
(74), Jeong Woo-
Yeong (89)

Grifo (85), Holer
(86), Jeong Woo-
Yeong (70)

Holer (71), Jeong
Woo-Yeong (71)

Holer, Jeong
Woo-Yeong (89)

Jeong Woo-
Yeong (72),
Holer (82)

(N)Schade (81),
Holer (66), Sallai
(81)

(N)Grifo, Holer
(71), (N)Jeong
Woo-Yeong (71)

Grifo (76), Holer
(76), Jeong Woo-
Yeong (76)
Grifo (89), Holer,
Jeong Woo-
Yeong (75)
Grifo (87), Holer
(78), Jeong Woo-
Yeong (78)

Grifo (89), Holer,

(N)Demirovic
(65)

Holer (89)

Demirovic (16),
Santamaria (1), Haberer
(1), Sallai (16)

Demirovic (5), Heintz (28),

Sallai (20), Santamaria
(20), Haberer (4)

Demirovic (19), Kiibler (6),
Eggestein (4), Haberer
(19), Schade (19)

Demirovic (1), Gulde (45),
Schade (9), Haberer (45),
Eggestein (45)

Petersen (18), Weillhaupt
(3), Haberer (45),
Demirovic (8), Schade
(18)

Keven Schlotterbeck (1),

Petersen (24), Eggestein

(24), Jeong Woo-Yeong
(9), Grifo (9)

Demirovic (19), Haberer
(4), Sallai (19), Petersen
(19), Keitel (29)

Demirovic (14), Sallai
(14), Petersen (14),
Haberer (6), Keitel (28)

Keitel (1), Schade (10),
Sallai (34), Demirovic (1),
Petersen (15)

Demirovic (12), Sildillia
(3), Schade (21), Petersen
(12), Haberer (3)

Schade (55), Gulde (93),
Jeong Woo-Yeong (38),
Sildillia (31), WeiBhaupt
31)
Weihaupt (7), Keitel (7),
Demirovic (15), Haberer
(15), Keven Schlotterbeck
M
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Competition Opponent Result Formation Goalkeeper Defenders Midfielders Strikers Substitutes

Nico Schlotterbeck, (C)Guinter, Hofler, Grifo, Jeong Demirovic (10), Sildillia
2021-11-06 German Bundesliga FC Bayern Miinchen (A) 1-2 3-4-3 Flekken Lienhart, (N)Gulde Eggestein (73), Kiibler Woo-Yeong (59), (10), Haberer (17),
(80) (80) Holer Schade (31)
Nico Schiotterbeck (C)Gunter, Hofler, Grifo (89), Holer, Schade (45), Weilhaupt
2021-11-21 German Bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt (H) 0-2 3-4-3 Flekken (45), Lienhart, Gulde Eggestein (69), Kiibler Jeong Woo- (5), Demirovic (1),
’ ’ (85) Yeong (69) Haberer (21), Sallai (21)
(C)Giinter, Nico . i . . ) .
2021-1127  German Bundesliga  VfL Bochum 1848 (A) 12 4411 Flekken Schiotterbeck, Grifo, Hofler, Eggestein Holer, Jeong Sallai (15), Keitel (25),
- - (65), (N)Schade (75) Woo-Yeong (65) Demirovic (25)
Lienhart, Kiibler
. ) . Keven Schlotterbeck (8)
. " (C)Giinter, Nico . . . Holer, : ’
2021-12-05 German Bundesliga . ] 6-0 & 2 Flekken Schlotterbeck (82), T, [RIFiler, Sgesiie (N)Demirovic e
Monchengladbach (A) (Classic) . ' (74), Schade (61) Gulde (8), Haberer (16),
Lienhart (82), Kiibler (74) ;
Sallai (29)
N . . . Keven Schlotterbeck (14),
. . (C)Gunter, Nico Grifo .(84)' Hofler, Demirovic (45), Haberer (14), Sallai (14),
2021-12-11 German Bundesliga TSG Hoffenheim (H) 1-2 4-4-1-1 Flekken Schlotterbeck (76), Eggestein (76), Schade .
A i Holer Jeong Woo-Yeong (6),
Lienhart, Kiibler (76)
Gulde (45)
Nico Schlotterbeck - .
’ - . Grifo (77), Holer )
2021-12-15  German Bundesliga 1. FC Union Berlin (A) 0-0 3-4-3 Flekken Wlern (Gfetnier, [ Eien (89), (N)Jeong e, cellaiie),
Schlotterbeck, Eggestein (85), Kiibler Petersen (1), Schade (13)
: Woo-Yeong (77)
Lienhart
(C)Giinter, Nico Gr(llfl(;s(gl(l);'i IEIS();;er, Keven Schlotterbeck (1),
2021-12-19 German Bundesliga Bayer 04 Leverkusen (H) 2-1 4-2-3-1 Flekken Schlotterbeck, ! Holer Eggestein (10), Schade
- - (N)Haberer (80), Jeong L
Lienhart, Kiibler (34), Demirovic (10)
Woo-Yeong (89)
(C)Giinter, (N)Keven Grifo, Hofler, Jeong Gulde (20), Eggestein
2022-01-08 German Bundesliga ~ DSC Arminia Bielefeld (H) 2-2 4-2-3-1 (N)Uphoff Schlotterbeck (70), Woo-Yeong (87), Holer (27), Demirovic (3),
Lienhart, Kiibler Haberer (63), Sallai (70) Schade (20)
" . . . . Petersen (9), Demirovic
2022-01-14 German Bundesliga Borussia Dortmund (A) 1-5 (Czllaiszic) Uphoff (C?_Ci;eunn;:;,t (E&gluelge’ Hat?erli? ((gg)) SH;rL?r(’()S) l—\:\?é%t\((il))r’] Jizg? (45), Keitel (25), Schade
' ' 9 (45), WeiBhaupt (25)
(C)Gunter, (N)Nico Grifo (71), Hofler, R Gulde (32), Sallai (18),
2022-01-19 German DFB Pokal TSG Hoffenheim (A) 4-1 4-4-1-1 (N)Flekken Schlotterbeck, (N)Eggestein (84), (72), Holer (84) Keitel (6), Petersen (6),
Lienhart, Kiibler (N)Schade (58) ’ Jeong Woo-Yeong (19)
(C)Giinter, Nico . i . . Petersen (4), Gulde (23),
2022-0122  German Bundesliga VfB Stuttgart (H) 2-0 4-4-1-1 Flekken Schiotterbeck, G”Egg;‘géi;gg%?j;e'” De"r';’i'forv(ig% " Sallai (16), Keitel (4),
Lienhart, Kiibler (67) ’ Jeong Woo-Yeong (16)
Y (C)Giinter, Nico . . . L Schmid (9), Sallai (45),
2022-02-05  German Bundesliga 1. FC KIn (A) 0-1 (C‘Ilaiszic) Flekken Schlotterbeck, G”Zga?"sf(':fégg%ige'” Dem';%‘;':r (60). jeong Woo-Yeong (30),
Lienhart, Kiibler (81) ! Petersen (9)
we drive
football
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Result Formation Defenders WIGHEGES Strikers Substitutes

Competition Opponent Goalkeeper

2022-02-12

2022-02-19

2022-02-26

2022-03-02

2022-03-05

2022-03-12

2022-03-19

2022-04-02

2022-04-10

2022-04-16

2022-04-19

we drive
football

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German DFB Pokal

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German DFB Pokal

1. FSV Mainz 05 (H)

FC Augsburg (A)

Hertha Berlin (H)

VfL Bochum 1848 (A)

RB Leipzig (A)

VfL Wolfsburg (H)

SpVgg Greuther Fuerth (A)

FC Bayern Miinchen (H)

Eintracht Frankfurt (A)

VfL Bochum 1848 (H)

Hamburger SV (A)

1-1

2-1

2-1

1-1

32

0-0

2-1

3-0

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

3-5-2

3-4-2-1

4-4-2

(Classic)

3-4-2-1

4-4-1-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-31

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

Flekken

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Kiibler

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, (N)Schmid
(59)

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart (89),
(N)Kibler

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Kiibler

Nico Schlotterbeck
(65), Lienhart,
(N)Gulde (89)

Nico Schlotterbeck,
(N)Keven
Schlotterbeck, Gulde

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck, Gulde,
Schmid

Nico Schlotterbeck,
(N)Lienhart, Gulde
(83)

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, (N)Kubler
(82)

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, Kiibler (65)

(C)Giinter, Nico
Schlotterbeck,
Lienhart, (N)Schmid
(89)

Grifo, Hofler, (N)Jeong
Woo-Yeong (85),
Eggestein (67), (N)Sallai
(67)

Grifo (87), Hofler, Jeong
Woo-Yeong (74),
Eggestein, Sallai (74)

Grifo (82), Hofler, Jeong
Woo-Yeong (82),
Eggestein, Sallai (64)

Grifo (72), Hofler, Jeong
Woo-Yeong (72),
Eggestein, (N)Schade

(81)

(C)Ginter, Grifo (65),
Eggestein, (N)Haberer,
Kibler

(C)Giinter, (N)Hofler,
Haberer (83), (N)Schmid
(83)

Grifo (88), (N)Eggestein,
Haberer (82), (N)Sallai

(C)Giinter, (N)Hofler,
Eggestein (83), Schmid
(69)

Grifo (88), Hofler,
Eggestein, Sallai (61)

Grifo, Hofler (82),
(N)Jeong Woo-Yeong
(65), Eggestein, Sallai

(73)

Grifo (79), Hofler, Jeong
Woo-Yeong (79),
Eggestein, Sallai (64)

Holer (67)

(N)Petersen (74)

Petersen (64)

Petersen (72)

(N)Demirovic
(79), (N)Holer
(79)

Grifo (89),
Demirovic (85),
Holer
Demirovic (58),
Holer

Grifo, Sallai (62),
Holer (83)

Holer (61),
(N)Demirovic
(67)

(N)Petersen (65)

Petersen (64)

Haberer (23), Demirovic
(5), Schade (23), Petersen
(23)

Gulde (3), Holer (16),
Schade (16), Kibler (35),
Demirovic (16)

Holer (26), Keven
Schlotterbeck (1), Schade
(26), Demirovic (8),
WeilRhaupt (8)

Holer (48), Sallai (48),
Demirovic (48), Gulde
(31), Weilhaupt (39)

Sildillia (25), Sallai (11),
Jeong Woo-Yeong (25),
Petersen (11), Keven
Schlotterbeck (1)

Sildillia (7), Weihaupt
(1), Petersen (5), Sallai (7)

WeiRhaupt (8), Petersen
(32), Vermeij (2)

Haberer (7), Jeong Woo-
Yeong (7), Siquet (21),
Weilhaupt (7), Petersen
(28)

Schmid (8), Jeong Woo-
Yeong (29), Keven
Schlotterbeck (29),

Haberer (2), Petersen (29)

Holer (25), Demirovic
(25), Weilhaupt (17),
Haberer (8), Schmid (25)

Demirovic (26),
WeiRhaupt (11), Sildillia
(1), Haberer (11), Holer

(26)
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Competition Opponent Result Formation Goalkeeper Defenders Midfielders Strikers Substitutes
(C)Gunter, Nico Jeong Woo- .
) . . . Schmid (35), Haberer (1),
2022-04-23 German Bundesliga . e 3-3 4-4-1-1 Flekken .Schlotterbe?k, Etiie: HOfleT’ ST L) .(45).’ Holer (45), Weihaupt (9), 2
Monchengladbach (H) Lienhart, (N)Kibler Sallai (89) (N)Demirovic Schl beck
(85) (45) Keven Schlotterbeck (5)

Sildillia (1), Demirovic

Nico Schlotterbeck, (C)Ginter, Hofler Grifo (88), (19), Jeong Woo-Yeon
2022-04-30 German Bundesliga TSG Hoffenheim (A) 4-3 3-4-2-1 Flekken Lienhart, (N)Gulde E ) K’"bl ég (N)Holer (71), 19 ’Sh g o) p 9 2
(45) ggestein, Kiibler (89) Sallai (71) (19), Schmid (2), Petersen

(45)

(C)Gunter, Nico ) . . (N)Jeong Woo- oo )
R g . " ) ey Grifo, Hofler, Eggestein, Demirovic (6), Schmid
2022-05-07 German Bundesliga 1. FC Union Berlin (H) 1-4 4-4-1-1 Flekken Schlotterbeck, Sallai (74) Yeong (45), (16), Petersen (45) 1

Lienhart, Kiibler (84) Holer
. . Petersen (21), Schmid
(C)Giinter, Nico . . . Jeong Woo- S
2022-05-14 German Bundesliga Bayer 04 Leverkusen (A) 1-2 4-4-1-1 Flekken Schlotterbeck, Grlfc()és)ofslzrl,laliig(g(e;teln Yeong (69), Dergi:(gglisc”?mlf I(-Isa?))érer 0
Lienhart, Kiibler (60) ’ Holer (79) ’

(21)
Minutes played in brackets ()

LUC - No. of change from previous line-up

(C) - Captain

(N) - New player in starting line-up

we drive
football
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42.

2021-08-07

2021-08-15

2021-08-20

2021-08-29

2021-09-11

2021-09-15

2021-09-18

2021-09-25

we drive
football

Competition

German DFB Pokal

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

Champions League

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

Opponent

SV Sandhausen (A)

1. FSV Mainz 05 (A)

VfB Stuttgart (H)

VL Wolfsburg (A)

FC Bayern Miinchen (H)

Manchester City (A)

1. FC KéIn (A)

Hertha Berlin (H)

RB Leipzig - Appearance Chart

Result

40

0-1

40

1-4

3-6

6-0

Formation

4231

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-3-1

4-2-31

3-4-2-1

Goalkeeper

(C)Gulacsi

Gulacsi

Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

Defenders

Angelifio, Simakan,
Orban, Mukiele

Angelifio, Simakan,
(C)Orban, Mukiele (82)

(N)Gvardiol, Simakan,
Orban (76),
(N)Klostermann

Gvardiol (86),
Simakan (86), Orban,
Klostermann

(N)Angelifio (58),
Simakan, Orban (80),
(N)Mukiele

Angelifio, Orban,
(N)Klostermann,
Mukiele

(N)Gvardiol,
(N)Simakan, Orban,
Klostermann

Gvardiol (55), Orban,
Klostermann

WIGHEGES

Forsberg (61), Kampl (78),
Haidara (78), Adams (68),
Nkunku

Nkunku (64), Kampl,
Forsberg, Adams (64),
Haidara (64)

Nkunku (82), Haidara (69),
(C)Forsberg, Adams,
(N)Szoboszlai (68)

Nkunku, Haidara (59),
Forsberg, Adams (86),
Szoboszlai (68)

Szoboszlai, (N)Kampl,
(N)OImo (58), (N)Laimer
(59), Nkunku

(N)Forsberg (61), Laimer
(60), Olmo (72), (N)Adams,
Nkunku (81)

(N)Szoboszlai (89),
(N)Kampl, Olmo (57),
(N)Haidara (85), Nkunku

(N)Angelifio, Kampl (65),
Haidara, (N)Mukiele

Strikers

André Silva (68)

André Silva

André Silva (69)

André Silva

André Silva (71)

André Silva (60)

André Silva (57)

(N)Forsberg (65),
(N)Poulsen (65),
Nkunku (74)

Substitutes

Raebiger (12),
Hwang Hee-Chan
(29), Laimer (22),
Szoboszlai (12),

Brobbey (22)

Sabitzer (26),
Brobbey (8),
Hwang Hee-Chan
(26), Szoboszlai
(26)

Sabitzer (21),
Hwang Hee-Chan
(21), Laimer (22),

Poulsen (8),

Mukiele (14)

Kampl (4), Mukiele
(4), Brobbey (4),
Laimer (31),
Poulsen (22)

Forsberg (32),
Haidara (31),
Gvardiol (32),
Klostermann (10),
Poulsen (19)

Brobbey (18),
Gvardiol (9),
Szoboszlai (29),
Poulsen (30),
Haidara (30)

Laimer (1), Adams
(5), Forsberg (33),
Poulsen (33)

Laimer (25), André
Silva (25),
Henrichs (16),
Simakan (35),
Brobbey (25)
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2021-09-28

2021-10-02

2021-10-16

2021-10-19

2021-10-23

2021-10-26

2021-10-30

2021-11-03

2021-11-06

2021-11-20

we drive
football

Competition

Champions League

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

Champions League

German Bundesliga

German DFB Pokal

German Bundesliga

Champions League

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

Sport-Club Freiburg — RB Leipzig

DFB-Pokal, Final 2022 - Volkswagen Data Service

Opponent

Club Brugge (H)

VfL Bochum 1848 (H)

Sport-Club Freiburg (A)

Paris Saint Germain (A)

SpVgg Greuther Fuerth
(H)

SV Babelsberg 03 (A)

Eintracht Frankfurt (A)

Paris Saint Germain (H)

Borussia Dortmund (H)

TSG Hoffenheim (A)

Result

1-1

2-3

41

1-0

1-1

2-2

2-1

Formation

3-43

3-4-2-1

433

835:2:

3-4-2-1

4-2-2-2

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

Goalkeeper

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(N)Martinez

(N)(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

Defenders

Klostermann, Orban,

(N)Simakan (78)

(N)Gvardiol, Simakan
(79), Klostermann

Gvardiol (78),

(N)Orban, Simakan,

Klostermann

Klostermann (70),
Orban, Simakan (83)

(N)Gvardiol, Orban,

Mukiele

Angelifio, (C)Orban,

(N)Simakan (80),
Henrichs

(N)Gvardiol, Orban,

Simakan

Gvardiol, Simakan,

Orban (45)

Gvardiol, Simakan,

Mukiele

Gvardiol,

(N)Klostermann (79),

(N)Orban

WIGHEGES

(N)Szoboszlai (58), Kampl,
(N)Laimer (45), Mukiele
(45)

(N)Angelifio (61), Kampl
(79), (N)Haidara, (N)Adams

(N)Szoboszlai (78), Kampl,
Haidara

(N)Angelifio (83), Haidara
(62), (N)Adams, (N)Laimer,
(N)Mukiele

Angelifio, (N)Kampl (45),
Haidara, (N)Henrichs (45)

(N)Szoboszlai (80), Kampl,
(N)Adams, (N)Hugo Novoa
(89)

Angelifio, Kampl (65),
(N)Haidara, (N)Mukiele

Angelifio, (N)Adams (74),
(N)Laimer (85), Mukiele

Angelifio, Adams,
(N)Haidara (84),
(N)Henrichs (59)

Angelifio, Adams, (N)Kampl
(45), Mukiele (53)

Strikers

Forsberg,
Poulsen (78),
Nkunku

Forsberg (69),
Poulsen (69),
Nkunku

Forsberg (67),
Poulsen, Nkunku

(N)André Silva
(83), Nkunku

(N)Forsberg (64),
André Silva (64),
Nkunku (85)

(N)Poulsen,
André Silva (69)

Szoboszlai (83),
Poulsen (65),
(N)Nkunku (89)

(N)Forsberg (59),
(N)André Silva
(59), Nkunku

(N)Szoboszlai,
Nkunku (84),
(N)Poulsen (69)

Szoboszlai (71),
(N)André Silva
(71), Nkunku

Substitutes

Brobbey (12),
Haidara (45),
Gvardiol (45),
André Silva (32),
Adams (12)

André Silva (21),
Laimer (11),
Szoboszlai (21),
llaix Moriba (11),
Mukiele (29)

Mukiele (12),
André Silva (23),
Angelifio (12)

llaix Moriba (28),
Henrichs (7),
Forsberg (7),
Poulsen (7),
Gvardiol (20)

Hugo Novoa (5),
Szoboszlai (26),
Adams (26),
Simakan (45),
Poulsen (45)

Gvardiol (10),
Nkunku (21),
Forsberg (1), llaix
Moriba (10)

André Silva (25),
Laimer (25), Olmo
(1), Forsberg (7)

Henrichs (5),
Szoboszlai (31),
Poulsen (31),
Haidara (45),
Olmo (16)

Olmo (6), Forsberg
(31), André Silva
(21), Laimer (6)

Hugo Novoa (11),
Forsberg (45),
Brobbey (19),

Henrichs (37), llaix

Moriba (19)
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Result

Formation

Goalkeeper

Defenders

WIGHEGES

Strikers

Substitutes

2021-11-24

2021-11-28

2021-12-03

2021-12-07

2021-12-11

2021-12-15

2021-12-18

2022-01-08

2022-01-15

2022-01-19

we drive
football

Competition

Champions League

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

Champions League

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

German DFB Pokal

Opponent

Club Brugge (A)

Bayer 04 Leverkusen (H)

1. FC Union Berlin (A)

Manchester City (H)

Borussia
Monchengladbach (H)

FC Augsburg (A)

DSC Arminia Bielefeld (H)

1. FSV Mainz 05 (H)

VfB Stuttgart (A)

FC Hansa Rostock (H)

5-0

1-3

2-1

41

1-1

0-2

41212
(Diamond
Formation)

4312

3-4-2-1

4-2-3-1

3-4-1-2

3-4-12

3-5-2

3-4-1-2

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

(N)Martinez

Martinez

(N)(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

Angelifio, Gvardiol
(80), Klostermann
(62), Mukiele

Angelifio, Gvardiol,
Klostermann (84),
Mukiele

Gvardiol, Klostermann
(70), Mukiele

Angelifio, Gvardiol,
Klostermann (45),
Mukiele (79)

Gvardiol, (N)Orban
(63), (N)Simakan

Gvardiol, Orban,
Simakan (45)

Gvardiol, Orban (87),
(N)Mukiele (65)

Gvardiol, Orban,
(N)Simakan

Gvardiol, Orban,
Simakan

Gvardiol, Orban,
Simakan (81)

(N)Forsberg, (C)Kampl,
Nkunku, (N)Laimer (62)

Laimer (73), (C)Kampl (73),
Nkunku, Forsberg (84)

Angelifio, (N)Adams, Laimer
(70), (N)Henrichs (64)

Szoboszlai, (N)Kampl,
(N)Forsberg (80), Laimer
(63), Nkunku

Angelifio, Kampl, Laimer
(71), Mukiele

Angelifio, Kampl, Laimer
(45), (N)Henrichs

Angelifio, (N)Szoboszlai,
Kampl (65), Forsberg (7),
Henrichs

Angelifio, Kampl, (N)Adams,
(N)Klostermann (82)

Angelifio, Kampl (88),
Adams, Klostermann

Angelifio, Kampl (86),
Adams, Klostermann

André Silva,
(N)Brobbey (66)

André Silva,
Brobbey (43)

(N)Szoboszlai
(78), André Silva,
Nkunku

André Silva (86)

Nkunku, Forsberg
(63), André Silva
(84)

Nkunku, Forsberg
(64), André Silva
(86)

Nkunku, André
Silva

(N)Poulsen (45),
Szoboszlai (87),
André Silva (69)

Poulsen (65),
André Silva,
(N)Nkunku (77)

(N)Henrichs (74),
Poulsen (45),
Nkunku (86)

Bonnah (10), llaix
Moriba (28),
Henrichs (28),
Hugo Novoa (24)

Szoboszlai (47),
Henrichs (17),
Haidara (6),
Adams (17),
Bonnah (6)

Forsberg (26),
Kampl (20),
Simakan (20),
Brobbey (12)

llaix Moriba (4),
Adams (27),
Simakan (45),
Brobbey (10),
Henrichs (11)

Henrichs (27),
Szoboszlai (27),
Adams (19),
Brobbey (6)

Szoboszlai (26),
Mukiele (45),
Brobbey (4),
Adams (45)

Haidara (25),
Simakan (25),
Brobbey (3),
Adams (83)

Hugo Novoa (21),
Raebiger (3),
Wosz (8), Nkunku
(45)

Hugo Novoa (13),

Henrichs (25),
Olmo (2)

Hugo Novoa (4),

André Silva (45),

Laimer (16), Olmo
(9), Bonnah (4)
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Competition Opponent Result Formation Goalkeeper Defenders Midfielders Strikers Substitutes
Nkunku (81), M?Jlli?gle(?z?)é)
2022-01-23 German Bundesliga VfL Wolfsburg (H) 2-0 3-4-2-1 (C)Gulacsi Gvgrdlol, Orban, Angelifio, Kampl, (N)Laimer (N)André Silva, Poulsen (9),
Simakan (74) (55), Henrichs (56) (N)Hugo Novoa d 3
(55) Adams (35),
Klostermann (34)
Henrichs (18),
Gvardiol Orban Angelifio, Kampl (45), Nkunku, André Haidara (29),
2022-02-05 German Bundesliga FC Bayern Miinchen (A) 2-3 3-4-2-1 (C)Gulacsi (N)Klost;ermanr; Laimer (61), (N)Mukiele Silva (80), Szoboszlai (45),
(72) (N)Olmo (61) Forsberg (29),
Poulsen (10)
Forsberg (26),
) . . Nkunku, Olmo Simakan (20),
2022-02-11  German Bundesliga 1. FC Kdln (H) 31 3412 (C)Gulacsi ovardiol, Orban, Angelifio (78), (N)Haidara, () ‘s e Silva  Szoboszlai (20)
ostermann (70) Laimer (70), (N)Henrichs
(64) Poulsen (26),
Mukiele (12)
Haidara (4),
UEFA Europa Gvardiol, (N)Adams Angelifio, (N)Kampl (86) André Silva, Olmo Sl ()
2022-02-17 Real Sociedad (H) 2-2 3-4-1-2 (C)Gulacsi N : y ’ ' Szoboszlai (10),
League (45), (N)Simakan Laimer (63), Klostermann (79), Nkunku (80)
Forsberg (27),
Poulsen (11)
(N)Henrichs (80), André Silva (20),
Ao . . : A . Gvardiol, (N)Orban, (N)Szoboszlai (60), Nkunku (70), Klostermann (45),
2022-02-20 German Bundesliga Hertha Berlin (A) 6-1 3-1-4-2 (C)Gulacsi Simakan (45) (N)Haidara, (N)Forsberg (N)Poulsen Adams (10), Olmo
(60), (N)Mukiele (30), Laimer (30)
Adams (1),
) Henrichs (64), (N)Kampl Nkunku, (N)OImo Haidara (26),
2022-02-24 Rt Real Sociedad (A) 31 3412 (C)Gul4csi Gvardiol, Orban, (89), (N)Laimer (64), (79), (N)André Forsberg (26),
g (N)Klostermann Silva (64) Poulsen (11),
Angelifio (26)
- . N)Szoboszlai Laimer (9), André
. N)Angelifio, (N)Haidara, ( !
) L Simakan, Orban, ( ) (58), (N)Forsberg  Silva (32), Nkunku
2022-02-27 German Bundesliga VfL Bochum 1848 (A) 1-0 3-4-1-2 (C)Gulacsi Klostermann (N)Adams ((5792)S (N)Mukiele (87), (N)Poulsen (32), Henrichs
(58) (18), Olmo (31)
Szoboszlai (14),
. L (N)Nkunku (76), Haidara (21),
2022-03-02  German DFB Pokal Hannover 96 (A) 4-0 3-4-12 (C)Gulacsi ofyﬁfvs?ﬁ:ﬁa(f%s) '?Eﬁ’f!.'lﬁe (rN(),\'f)al_T;ﬂ'”(cf’:s) (N)OImo (69), Forsberg (21),
’ ’ (N)André Silva Halstenberg (15),
Klostermann (35)
Nkunku Olmo (31), André
Na. . ) . ) . . Gvardiol, Orban, Angelifio, (N)Haidara, ’ Silva (31),
2022-03-05 German Bundesliga Sport-Club Freiburg (H) 1-1 3-4-1-2 (C)Gulacsi (N)Klostermann Kampl (59), (N)Mukiele (58) (N)Forsberg (79), Szoboszlai (11),
(N)Poulsen (59) .
Henrichs (32)
we drive
football
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Competition Opponent Result Formation Goalkeeper Defenders Midfielders Strikers Substitutes
Adams (12),
. . . Nkunku (71), Poulsen (19),
2022-03-13 German Bundesliga SpVgg Gre(it)her g 6-1 3-4-1-2 (C)Gulacsi Gvar(dl\lr)JISi(riz)l,(;)nrban, (Al\ln)gll_zlilrr;%r(z%)H(?\llsjl?kr;\r(ii?\)é Forsberg, Szoboszlai (31),
’ (N)André Silva Hugo Novoa (20),
Halstenberg (31)
. Forsberg (30),
) L André Silva (72), "
2022-03-20 German Bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt (H) 0-0 3-4-1-2 (C)Gulacsi Gva@ol, Orban, Anggllno, (N)Kamp! (60), (N)Olmo (84), Haidara (.6)’
Simakan Laimer (84), Henrichs Szoboszlai (6),
Nkunku
Poulsen (18)
Szoboszlai (12),
. Angelifio, Olmo (89), Kampl o Hugo Novoa (1),
2022-04-02  German Bundesliga ~ Borussia Dortmund (A) 4-1 3-5:2 (C)Gulacsi Gvardiol, Orban, (68), Laimer, (N)Mukiele André Silva (78), (1, stermann (22),
Simakan (78) Nkunku
(68) Forsberg (22),
Halstenberg (12)
Szoboszlai (17),
. . . André Silva (62), Hugo Novoa (3),
2022-04-07 UEE’é\aELnga Atalanta (H) 1-1 3-4-12 (C)Gulécsi G\'(":\I%)(I)g:r)ﬁg;bnan' Ang?#;ﬁéﬁggg'(lé%mer' OImo (73), Mukiele (3),
9 Nkunku (87) Halstenberg (17),
Forsberg (28)
Poulsen (27),
Gvardiol Orban (N)Halstenberg (63), Kampl (N)Forsberg, Adams (45),
2022-04-10 German Bundesliga TSG Hoffenheim (H) 3-0 3-4-2-1 (C)Gulacsi (N)Simal'<an (63') (79), Laimer (45), Nkunku (63), Angelifio (27),
(N)Mukiele (N)Szoboszlai Olmo (11),
Klostermann (27)
Adams (17),
. (N)Angelifio, Kampl (79), Nkunku, (N)André  Halstenberg (11),
2022-04-14 UEEé\aE‘tr:pa Atalanta (A) 2-0 3-4-2-1 (C)Gulécsi G"ard'sﬁ'ngilnorba”' Laimer (73), (N)Henrichs Silva (63), Szoboszlai (27),
9 (73) (N)OImo Klostermann (17),
Poulsen (11)
(N)Halstenberg (73), I,\]i:lmnﬁ[] ((3125))
2022-04-17 German Bundesliga  Bayer 04 Leverkusen (A) 1-0 3-5-2 (C)Gulacsi SUEIElE) Ok (Bl)zchp=zlat{(N) Adams ATl ST () Angelifio (17),
(N)Klostermann (83), (N)Forsberg (58), (N)Poulsen (58) .
X Henrichs (7), Olmo
(N)Mukiele
(32)
. (N)Angelifio, Szoboszlai o Forsberg (28),
20220420  German DFBPokal 1. FC Union Berlin (H) 2-1 3-1-4-2 (C)Guldesi  Ovardiol (89), 0rban, o)\ aimer, (N)OImo,  Anré Siva (89), - attenberg (1),
(N)Simakan ) (N)Nkunku
(N)Henrichs Poulsen (1)
Henrichs (6),
Angelifio, (N)Forsberg (63), Szoboszlai (15),
2022-0423  GermanBundesliga 1. FC Union Berlin (H) 12 3142 (C)Gulécsi g:ig?\'sstfr:l;i;% (N)Kampl (64), (N)Adams, (N'\;IF(’I::JT;Ie(r??gh) André Silva (26),
! (N)Mukiele (84) Laimer (26), Olmo
27)
we drive
football

46



Sport-Club Freiburg — RB Leipzig

DFB-Pokal, Final 2022 - Volkswagen Data Service

Result

Formation

Goalkeeper

Defenders

WIGHEGES

Strikers

Substitutes

2022-04-28

2022-05-02

2022-05-05

2022-05-08

2022-05-14

Competition

UEFA Europa
League

German Bundesliga

UEFA Europa
League

German Bundesliga

German Bundesliga

Minutes played in brackets ()
LUC - No. of change from previous line-up

(C) - Captain

(N) - New player in starting line-up

Opponent

Rangers (H)

Borussia
Ménchengladbach (A)

Rangers (A)

FC Augsburg (H)

DSC Arminia Bielefeld (A)

1-0

1-3

1-3

40

1-1

3-4-1-2

3-43

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

3-4-2-1

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi

(C)Gulacsi
(87)

(C)Gulacsi

Halstenberg,
(N)Gvardiol,
(N)Klostermann

Gvardiol (33),
(N)Orban, (N)Simakan
(45)

Gvardiol, Orban,
(N)Klostermann

(N)Halstenberg,
Orban, Klostermann

Halstenberg, Orban,
(N)Simakan

Angelifio, Adams,
(N)Laimer, (N)Henrichs (89)

Angelifio, (N)Kampl, Laimer
(80), (N)Mukiele (80)

Angelifio (81), Laimer,
Kampl, (N)Henrichs

Henrichs, Kampl, Laimer
(71), (N)Mukiele

(N)Angelifio (86), Kampl
(86), Laimer (73), Henrichs

Nkunku (89),

(N)OImo (71),

(N)Szoboszlai
71)

Nkunku, (N)André
Silva (65), Olmo

Nkunku,
(N)Poulsen (82),
Olmo (62)

Nkunku (78),
(N)André Silva
(71), (N)Forsberg
71)

Nkunku, André
Silva, Forsberg
(72)

André Silva (19),
Mukiele (1),
Poulsen (1),

Forsberg (19)

Halstenberg (57),
Klostermann (45),
Poulsen (25), 5
Forsberg (10),
Szoboszlai (10)

Halstenberg (9),
Szoboszlai (28), 3
André Silva (8)

Adams (19),
Tschauner (3),
Szoboszlai (19), 4
Olmo (12),
Poulsen (19)

Olmo (18), Hugo
Novoa (4),
Szoboszlai (4),
Adams (17)

we drive
football
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